## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Kinney	11/17/2009
Karthik Radhakrishnan	11/17/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kelsey-Hayes Company		
Street Address:	12025 Tech Center Drive		
City:	Livonia		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48150		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12622646	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-255-5900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd LLC
Address Line 1: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: 720 Water Street
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-50510

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory W. Robinette

Total Attachments: 1

source=0049\_50510\_Assignment\_TRW#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023551 FRAME: 0034

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, MICHAEL J. KINNEY of Commerce Township, Michigan and KARTHIK RADHAKRISHNAN of Westland, Michigan, have invented an improvement in a

# KNUCKLE DUST CAP FOR VEHICLE SUSPENSION SYSTEM,

as described in an application for a United States Patent filed herewith, or on  $\frac{21-20-2009}{}$  as Serial

Number _	12/622,646	; and	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		ES COMPANY, a corporation of 50, is desirous of acquiring certa		25 Tech
agreed to a throughou thereto, in country, w	and do hereby sell, assign, at the United States of Ame and to said invention, said which have been or may be continuing, renewal, reiss	uable consideration, receipt of wand transfer unto said corporation rica (including its territories and application and any and all pater granted on said invention or any ue, or other patent application, based on the control of the	n our entire right, title, and inter dependencies) and all countries nts (including extensions thereo part thereof, or on said applicat	rest in and s foreign of) of any ion or any
respective	terms for which said pater	ED by said corporation, its succests or any of them have been or maked by ourselves had no sale and	ay be granted, as fully and entir	rely as the
corporation invention, continuing said assign	n in the prosecution of said and upon request, to execu g, renewal, reissue, or other	d agree for ourselves, our heirs, a application and in any interferente without further consideration applications for patents in any cossignee its interest as aforesaid in any of them.	ace which may arise involving sall necessary and desirable division of the deemed not be deemed not	said sional, ecessary by
States of A	America to issue any and al	and request the Commissioner of United States patents which magaid invention or any part thereof	y be granted upon said United S	
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF,	We have hereunto set our han	ds.	
Witness	The Presence Of:	MICHAEL J. KINNE	1 11/17/ Dat	<u>/09</u> te
Witness	In fam.	KARTHIK RADHAKI	II 17/	1 <u>09</u>

1

KARTHIK RADHAKRISHNAN

**PATENT REEL: 023551 FRAME: 0035** 

Witness